	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	03-12-2002		
	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD	TION FORM COVER SH		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached 6 102010762				
Sub	New FINANCE SECTION	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
	Socialities 15 ii	Month Day Year 03/19/01		
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name		
	Corrective Document	Other		
	Reel # Frame #			
Con	veying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date		
}	Name HYDRA-TIGHT LIMITED	Month Day Year		
i	Formerly	03/19/01		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership		
	Other L. Trito	1 Vinadom		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization    United Kingdom				
	Name HYDRATIGHT SWEENEY LIMITED			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) Bentley Road South			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Darlaston City	West Midlands, UK  State/Country  WS10 8LQ  Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
	Corporation Association	Ç, ,		
	Other Control of the	(Designation must be a separate document)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United Kingdom	from Assignment.)		
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0975

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address				
h-11.	Enter for the first	t Receiving Party Only.		
Name N/A				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Add		Telephone Number (919) 286-8000		
		Elephone (417) 280-8000		
Name David A. Ha	rlow			
Address (line 1) Moore & Va	n Allen PLLC			
Address (line 2) 2200 West N	Main Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 800				
Address (line 4) Durham, No	rth Carolina 27705			
Pages Enter the total including any a	number of pages of the attached conveyance document ttachments.	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Applic	ation Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	1,198,467	860,416		
	2,002,054	[1,194,633		
	[1,508,210]			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 5		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed \( \sumeq \) Deposit Account \( \sumeq \) Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	# 13-4363		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge document. Charges to dep  David A. Harlow  Name of Person Signin	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a osit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Signature	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original  2/11/02  Date Signed		



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3069889

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that HYDRA-TIGHT LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of HYDRATIGHT SWEENEY LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 19th March 2001

RECORDED: 02/26/2002





TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0977